4/100/1-4/0

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

09-01-2005

10/526292	
DTO1 Rec'd PCT/DT OF COMMERCIAR	2005

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U9-01-20	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
311	ET		
To the Director of the U.S. Pates. 10307350	documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
•	Name: HUBER+SUHNER AG		
Yann BLAVETTE	Internal Address:		
	monal reduces.		
Execution Date(s) February 16, 2005	Street Address: Degersheimerstrasse 14		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	No CH-9100 Herisau, Switzerland		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	CH-9100 Herisau, Switzerland		
	City:		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Government Interest Assignment	State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:		
Executive Order 5424, Committatory Executive			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
.,	(*)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1			
Name: William H. Logsdon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	X Enclosed with filing fee		
436 Seventh Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information		
State: PA Zip: 15219-1818	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 412-471-4094	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0650		
Email Address: webblaw@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name		
	2 /		
9. Signature: ////	March 1, 2005		
Signature //	Date		
William H. Logsdon, Reg. No. 22,132			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/09/2005 SNAJARRO 00000109 10526292 14 FC:8021

Attorney Docket No.: Sole/Joint Invention (U.S. Rights Only)

Attorney Docket No.: 0115-050577

Assignment of Patent Application

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)], have made an invention entitled:

Attenuation or termination element having a coaxial structure for high-frequency electromagnetic waves

for which I/We executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

of even date herewith;

(Check one) U.S. Serial Number filed

International Application No. PCT/CH03/00590 filed August 29, 2003

and

WHEREAS Huber+Suhner AG
a corporation of
whose post office address is Degersheimerstrasse 14
9100 Herisau
Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

P144826

PATENT REEL: 016929 FRAME: 0766 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Blavette Yann	Assignor's Signature	Date \6 02 05
Address 3, rue René Ferry 88100 Saint Die France		Country of Citizenship France
Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship
Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Country of Citizenship